

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23054/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2008 in CMWP No.45876/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GHANSHYAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Shivpati B.Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the Office Report dated 24th July, 2009, let
fresh notice be served on the learned Standing Counsel for the
State of U.P.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar