

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23054/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2008 in CMWP No.45876/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GHANSHYAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv. (NOT PRESENT)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was called out twice.
In the first call, no one appeared for the petitioner and the matter was kept back.
In the second call also, nobody appears for the petitioner.
It appears that the petitioner is not interested in pursuing the matter as the lease period is already over.
Special leave petition is dismissed.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|