

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2 & 3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23054/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/08/2008 in CMWP No. 45876/2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

GHANSHYAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for restoration and c/delay in filing restoration and office report)

Date : 06/04/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivpati B. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration is condoned subject to payment of Rs.1,000/-, as costs, with the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund, within two weeks from today.

Subject to compliance of the said condition, application for restoration is allowed and the special leave petition is restored to its original position.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER