

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23054/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/08/2008 in CMWP No. 45876/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

GHANSHYAM SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and permission to submit additional document(s) and interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivpati B. Pandey, adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Mukul singh, Adv.

For Impleading Party Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
We find no merit.
Special Leave Petition and all the pending applications

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.08.12 16:50:30 IST
Reason:
are dismissed.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER